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As required in Section 10. a. i., of the Construction Permit, the daily, monthly and annual
rolling emissions of ethylene oxide (EO) are listed in the tables below beginning on the
following page:



MedHne Industries, Inc.
www.medline.com

Northpoiat Services
1160 South Northpoint Blvd.
Waukegan, Hlinois 60685

1-224-572-6431

Rolling Rolling
Emissions Emissions Emissions
Daily-Lbs EO | Monthly-Lbs EO | Annual-Lbs EQ
(Limit: 15 (Limit: 150
Date Lb/Mo) Lb/Yr)
10/1/2020 0.1407 0.1407 44 9669
10/2/2020 0.3708 0.5115 45,3377
10/3/2020 0.1321 0.6436 45,4698
10/4/2020 0.2350 0.8786 45.7048
10/5/2020 0.2056 1.0842 45,9104
10/6/2020 0.1317 1.215%9 46.0421
10/7/2020 0.2413 1.4572 46.2834
10/8/2020 0.1666 1.6238 46.4500
10/9/2020 0.4173 2.0411 46.8673
10/10/2020 0.1427 2.1838 47.0100
10/11/2020 0.2379 2.4217 47.2479
10/12/2020 0.2393 2.6610 47.4872
10/13/2020 0.0693 2.7303 47.5565
10/14/2020 0.0331 2.7634 47.5856
10/15/2020 0.0809 2.8443 47.6705
10/16/2020 (.1002 2.9445 47,7707
10/17/2020 0.1324 3.0769 47.9031
10/18/2020 0.7290 3.8059 48,6321
10/19/2020 0.5293 4.3352 49.1614
10/20/2020 0.1282 4.4634 49,2896
10/21/2020 0.0140 4.4774 49.3036
10/22/2020 0.2161 4.6935 49,5157
10/23/2020 0.4125 5.1060 49,9322
10/24/2020 0.2023 5.3083 50.1345
10/25/2020 0.2524 5.5607 50.3869
10/26/2020 0.1438 5.7045 50.5307
10/27/2020 0.0924 5.7969 50.6231
10/28/2020 0.1294 5.9263 50.7525
10/29/2020 0.1219 6.0482 50.8744
10/30/2020 0.2720 6.3202 51.1464
10/31/2020 0.2668 6.5870 51.4132




Medline Industries, Inc.

www.medling.com

Northpeint Services
1160 South Northpoint Blvd,

Waukegan, Illinois 60685

1-224-572-6431

Rolling Rolling
Emissions Emissions Emissions
Daily-Lbs EO | Monthly-Lbs EO | Annual-Lbs EO
{Limit: 15 (Limit: 150
Date Lb/Mo} Lh/Yr)

11/1/2020 0.2092 0.2092 51.6224
11/2/2020 0.2014 0.4106 51.8238
11/3/2020 0.1117 0.5223 51.9355
11/4/2020 0.5214 1.0437 52.4569
11/5/2020 0.2680 1.3117 52.7249
11/6/2020 0.3552 1.6669 53.0801
11/7/2020 0.2591 1.9260 53.3392
11/8/2020 0.3303 2.2563 53.6695
11/9/2020 0.2407 2.4970 53.9102
11/10/2020 0.2546 2.7516 54,1648
11/11/2020 0.1264 2.8780 54.2912
11/12/2020 0.3552 3.2332 54.6464
11/13/2020Q 0.3123 3.5455 54.9587
11/14/2020 0.2183 3.7638 55.1770
11/15/2020 0.3170 4.0808 55.4940
11/16/2020 0.1787 4,2595 55.6727
11/17/2020 0.1478 4.4073 55.8205
11/18/2020 0.1703 4.5776 55.9908
11/19/2020 0.0933 4.6709 56.0841
11/20/2020 0.2497 4.9206 56.3338
11/21/2020 0.1349 5.0555 56.4687
11/22/2020 0.2160 5.2715 56.6847
11/23/2020 0.1790 5.4505 56.8637
11/24/2020 0.1081 5.5586 56.9718
11/25/2020 0.1342 5.6928 57.1060
11/26/2020 0.0420 5.7348 57.1480
11/27/2020 0.0139 5.7487 57.1619
11/28/2020 0.0146 5.7633 57.1765
11/29/2020 0.0842 5.8475 57.2607
11/30/2020 0.0865 5.9340 57.3472




Mediine Industries, Inc.

www,medline.com

Northpoint Services
1160 South Northpoint Blvd.

Wauvkegan, [llinois 60685

1-224-572-6431

Rolling Rolling
Emissions Emissions Emissions
Daily-Lbs EO | Monthly-Lbs EO | Annual-Lbs EO
(Limit: 15 {Limit: 150
Date Lh/Mo) Lb/Yr)
12/1/2020 0.1226 0.1226 57.4698
12/2/2020 Q.0716 0.1942 57.5414
12/3/2020 0.1343 0.3285 57.6757
12/4/2020 0.1332 0.4617 57.8088
12/5/2020 0.2126 0.6743 58.0215
12/6/2020 0.2512 0.9255 58.2727
12/7/2020 0.1200 1.0455 58.3927
12/8/2020 0.3014 1.3465 58.6941
12/9/2020 0.1323 1.4792 58.8264
12/10/2020 0.1488 1.6280 58.9752
12/11/2020| 02015 1.8295| 591767

12/12/2020 0.5195 2.3490 59.6962
12/13/2020 0.4166 2.7656 £0.1128
12/14/2020 0.1723 2.9379 60.2851
12/15/2020 0.2728 3.2107 60.5579
12/16/2020 0.0967 3.3074 60.6546
12/17/2020 0.1099 3.4173 60.7645
12/18/2020 0.2250 3.6423 60.9895
12/19/2020 0.2112 3.8535 61.2007
12/20/2020 0.2471 4.1006 61.4478
12/21/2020 0.3965 4,4971 61.8443
12/22/2020 0.1704 4.6675 62.0147
12/23/2020 0.2926 4.9601 62.3073
12/24/2020 0.3641 5.3242 62.6714
12/25/2020 0.0233 5.3475 62.6947
12/26/2020 0.0423 5.3898 ©2.7370
12/27/2020 0.1233 55131 62.8603
12/28/2020 0.0583 5.5714 62.9186
12/28/2020 0.0779 5.6493 £2.9965
12/30/2020 0.2641 5.9134 63.2606
12/31/2020 0.1848 6.0932 63.4454




Medline Indusiries, Inc. Northpoint Services 1.224-572-6431
www.medline.com 1160 South Northpoint Blvd.
Waukegan, Illinois 60685

Additionally, as required by Section 10 a. ii., no changes to the emission monitoring
system to improve the limit of quantification of the system were done.

Lastly, as required by Section 10 a. iii., no additional testing of the emission control
system for ethylene oxide was conducted.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 224-572-6434.

Mark Kloster
Maintenance Manager
Medline Industries, Inc.
Northpoint Services



